
CHAIRMAN Don Sturmfels 302-738-3219 lordonsturm@comcast.net 

CORE COMMITTEE
 MAGIC MONEY

Hans Nafzinger 443-553-4270 hpzinger@gmail.com 

CORE COMMITTEE Carl Renner 302-477-1709
carl.renner@verizon.net 
dsb-oktoberfest@hotmail.com

CORE COMMITTEE
 SIGNAGE

Sam Kalb 302-229-6533 kicomex@aol.com 

CORE COMMITTEE
 VOL COORDINATOR

Teresa Vikari 302-766-0522 teresa.vikari@gmail.com 

CORE COMMITTEE
 MICROBREW

Kevin McMullin 302-753-4553 bjnkm@aol.com 

ADMISSIONS
Trisha Creveling
Rick Creveling

302-379-2093
302-383-1740

ptcreveling@gmail.com
rcreveling@gmail.com

BARS/PAVILION
Rudi Rodriguez
Claire Currey

302-373-3427
302-354-8946

rudi.o.rodriguez@gmail.com 
cwcinde@comcast.net

CAKES
Doris Pyle
Crystal Goerlitz

302-738-0702
302-740-1396

geodorben@aol.com 

MAGIC MONEY Keith Farmer 302-354-9748 KLFarmer1962@gmail.com 
CLEAN-UP (Early AM) Tommy Keith 302-981-1759 dt90sb93@outlook.com 

CLEAN-UP (Fest)
Dave Dooley
Hank Maier

302-598-4079
302-545-3344

David.dooley@delaware.gov
patch20@maierassociates.com

DANCERS Brian Schulz 302-453-8557 brianofdsb@aol.com 

ELECTRICAL
Harry Seibert
John Bolduc

302-738-7328
302-383-7861

hb.seibert@verizon.net
johnbolduc2@gmail.com 

FIRST AID Nick Purse 302-650-2622 npurse3612@gmail.com 

FOOD SERVICE LINES
Norma Grieb
Karen Biesenbach

610-388-1447
302-528-4656

enghag@verizon.net
kgvbiesenbach@aol.com

INSIDE FOOD LINE Gretchen Loose 302-304-2496 Gretchen.Loose@christina.k12.de.us 
KITCHEN John Degenhardt 609-410-0739 Skipdegenhardt@gmail.com 
PARKING Ed Wright 302-765-3535 dwetal1@comcast.net
PARKING - REMOTE Scott Moxley 410-708-0471 Rockinrobin01@verizon.net `
INFORMATION Arno Fels 410-558-6193 arno_fels08@comcast.net 
POTATO PANCAKES John/Maryann Redding 443-206-9055 jmredding98@yahoo.com

PRETZELS
Bruce Thorngate
Bill Doroh

202-593-9667
302-487-3419

bthorngate@msn.com 
billdoroh@gmail.com

SECURITY
Gunther Ohrt
Scott Warren

443-553-6906
302-245-6626

guntherohrt@aol.com 
Scott.Warren@delaware.gov

SETUP/TAKE DOWN
Carl Witt
Mark Schweiger

302-528-5600
302-540-6605

chjrwitt@yahoo.com
mschweigerjrgmail.com

SODA/HOT DOGS
Wayne Mulford
John Mulvihill

302-437-5961
302-292-0822

waynemulford@gmail.com 
johnnymov@aol.com

SOUVENIRS
Dennis Kane
Marti Kane

302-528-5609
dkane1@aol.com
martikane@aol.com

TREASURY Anne Marie Blaasch 302-528-5301 annblaasch@gmail.com

OKTOBERFEST COMMITTEE CONTACT INFORMATION


